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PACKAGING SPECIFICATION 
2MM PITCH BMI HEADER MILLIGRID

 PACKAGING DESIGN DRAWING
DOCUMENT NUMBER DOC TYPE DOC PART REVISION

PK-151013-0001 PDD 001 A2
MATERIAL NUMBER CUSTOMER SHEET NUMBER

SEE TABLE GENERAL MARKET  1 OF 2

CURRENT REV DESC: ADD TIN PLATE
OPTION

EC NO: 601113
DRWN: RMV02 2018/07/03
CHK'D: GJEEVANSURES 2018/07/09
APPR: ISHWARG 2018/07/17
INITIAL REVISION:
DRWN: GMENARLY 2014/07/03
APPR: KHLIM 2014/08/27
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION DRAWING SERIES

A3-SIZE 151013
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REVISION: D
DATE: 2018/01/18
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NOTE:
USE BUBBLE SHEETS INSIDE MASTER CARTON AT ENDS
TO PROTECT TUBE CARTONS.
BUBBLE SHEET P/N: 663345
CUT THE BUBBLE SHEET INTO HALF. 
FOLD IN HALF AND PUT AT THE BOTH END OF CARTON.

�560.00�

�13.10�

�17.90�

SECTION Z-Z

TUBE
151000-3004

STOPPER

TUBE
(LOGO & PART NUMBER

FACE UP)

96707-0006
1/4 SIZE

POPULATED CARTON

POPULATED
CARTONS (2)

78888-1050
MASTER CARTON

CARTON LABEL
(TOP LEFT CORNER)

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E



TUBE P/N ASSEMBLY 
PART NUMBER

CKT 
SIZE QUANTITY /TUBE TUBE/

POPULATED CARTON
POPULATED CARTON/

MASTER CARTON QUANTITY/ CARTON

151000-3004

151013-XX04 4 47

20 2

1880
151013-XX06 6 40 1600
151013-XX08 8 35 1400
151013-XX10 10 30 1200
151013-XX12 12 27 1080
151013-XX14 14 25 1000
151013-XX16 16 22 880
151013-XX18 18 21 840
151013-XX20 20 19 760
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PART NUMBER LEGEND

151013-X X XX

PLATING OPTIONS:
2: 0.76µm MIN. GOLD ON CONTACT, 1.27µm MATTE TIN
    ON SOLDERTAIL OVER 1.27µM MIN. NICKEL UNDERPLATE OVERALL
3: 0.38 µm MIN. GOLD ON CONTACT, 1.27 µm MATTE TIN
    ON SOLDERTAIL OVER 1.27 µM MIN. NICKEL UNDERPLATE OVERALL
4: 0.05 µm MIN. GOLD FLASH ON CONTACT, 1.27 µm MATTE TIN
    ON SOLDERTAIL OVER 1.27 µm MIN. NICKEL UNDERPLATE OVERALL
5: 2.50 µm MIN. MATTE TIN ON CONTACT, 1.27 µm MATTE TIN
    ON SOLDERTAIL OVER 1.27 µm MIN. NICKEL UNDERPLATE OVERALL

PIN LENGTHS:
0: 2.60 mm
1: 4.00 mm
2: 3.00 mm
3: 3.50 mm
4: 4.50 mm
5: 2.10 mm

CIRCUIT SIZE


